C30S

PRICED FROM*
$34,450/$35,950
Recommended retail prices,
C30S
ENGINE / PERFORMANCE
Five-cylinder, 20 valve
Engine DOHC petrol engine.
9 Continually variable valve
timing on inlet side.
Location Front transverse
Drive Front wheel drive

Displacement

Power output
Torque

Acceleration
0-100km/h (M/A)

Top speed (M/A)

Fuel consumption,
combined (M/A)

CO:2 Emission,
combined (M/A)

TRANSMISSION

Manual
Automatic

STEERING
System
Turns to lock
Turning circle

CHASSIS

(M) Manual. (A) Automatic. *

243bcc
126kW at 6000rpm

230Nm at 4400rpm

8.1 / 8.8 seconds
220/ 215 km/h

8.4/9.01/100km

200/ 214g/km

5-speed

5-speed adaptive
Geartronic

Electro-hydraulic
2.9

10.6 metres

Coilover strut front
suspension

Anti-dive anti-lift function

Multi-link independent
rear suspension

Anti-roll bars front and rear

Stability and Traction
Control (STC)

Sports chassis
$1,600

C30LE

$38,450/$39,950
Recommended retail prices,
C30LE

Five-cylinder, 20 valve
DOHC petrol engine.
Continually variable valve
timing on inlet side.

Front transverse
Front wheel drive
243bcc
126kW at 6000rpm

230Nm at 4400rpm

8.1 / 8.8 seconds
220/ 215 km/h

8.4/9.01/100km

200/ 214g/km

5-speed

5-speed adaptive
Geartronic

Electro-hydraulic
2.9

10.6 metres

Coilover strut front
suspension

Anti-dive anti-lift function

Multi-link independent
rear suspension

Anti-roll bars front and rear

Stability and Traction
Control (STC)

Sports chassis
$1,600

C30 D5

$42,450/$43,950
Recommended retail price,
C30D5

Five-cylinder diesel
engine, 20 valve DOHC
electronically-controlled

turbocharger. Diesel

particulate filter.

Front transverse
Front wheel drive
2400cc
132kW at 4000rpm

350Nm at 1750 - 3250rpm (A),

400Nm at 2000-2750rpm (M)
7.7 / 8.4 seconds
225 /220 km/h

6.2/ 6.91/100km

164 / 182g/km

6-speed’

5-speed adaptive
Geartronic

Electro-hydraulic
2.9

10.6 metres

Coilover strut front
suspension

Anti-dive anti-lift function

Multi-link independent
rear suspension

Anti-roll bars front and rear

Stability and Traction
Control (STC)

Sports chassis
$1,600

C30TS

$42,450/$43,950
Recommended retail prices,
C30T5

Five-cylinder, 20 valve
DOHC turbocharged
petrol engine. Continually
variable valve timing on
inlet and exhaust side.

Front transverse
Front wheel drive
2521cc
169kW at 5000rpm

320Nm at 1500 - 5000rpm

6.7 / 7.1 seconds
240/ 235 km/h

8.7 /9.41/100km

208 / 224g/km

6-speed

5-speed adaptive
Geartronic

Electro-hydraulic
2.9

10.6 metres

Coilover strut front
suspension

Anti-dive anti-lift function

Multi-link independent
rear suspension

Anti-roll bars front and rear

Dynamic Stability and
Traction Control (DSTC)

Sports chassis
$1,600

Excludes statutory and dealer delivery costs. Includes GST and LCT where applicable. t Available early 2008.

BRAKES - Power assisted

C30S

C30LE

C30 D5

C30T5

Front ventilated disc brakes, rear solid disc brakes with Anti-lock Brake System (ABS) and Electronic Brake Distribution (EBD)

LOAD CAPACITY
Maximum trailer weight (braked)

WEIGHT

FUEL TANK

Capacity

AUDIO

Performance Sound AM/FM radio, 6 speakers
High-Performance Sound AM/FM radio, 8 speakers
Premium Sound AM/FM radio, 12 Dynaudio speakers
Audio controls in steering wheel

Single CD player

6 disc in-dash CD player

Auxiliary audio input

LIGHTING

Courtesy illumination front and rear with delay
Foglights, front in spoiler

Foglight, rear

llluminated vanity mirror, driver and passenger
Puddle lights, with electrically retractable door mirrors
Bi-Xenon headlights including headlight wash system
Active Bi-Xenon headlights including headlight wash system
TRIM

Inlays (door handles, centre console):

— Virtual White

— Aluminium

— Nordic Light Oak

Leather steering wheel

Leather gear knob

Leather handbrake

INTERIOR

Dalaro — Textile / Triottech (interior / seats)

Leather — dotcom (interior / seats)

Textile floormats

 Standard. 4 No cost factory option. Option pricing is based on factory order and fitment. # Price includes High-Performance Sound.

900kg

1437kg

62 litres

$1,350
$2,280
$2,145*

$250
$2,350
$2,750

$395
$550
$200
$250

$2,850

900kg

1444kg

62 litres

N/A

$930

$795

$2,350
$2,750

$250

900kg

1498kg

60 litres

$1,350
$2,280
$2,145*

$250
$2,350
$2,750

$395
$550
$200
$250

$2,850

900kg

1469kg

60 litres

N/A

$930

N/A

$350



SECURITY AND STYLING

Central locking, remote-controlled including fuel filler
Door locks and revolving cylinders

Electronic immobiliser

Home Safe and Approach Lighting systems
Shiftlock and key lock automatic transmission
Laminated side windows

Volvo Guard Alarm with remote control

Mass Movement Sensor

Inclination sensor

INTERIOR EQUIPMENT

Electronic climate control

Cabin pollen filter

Interior Air Quality System with sensor (IAQS)
Humidity sensor

Adjustable lumbar support, driver and passenger
Front seats electrically adjustable, driver

Front seats electrically adjustable, driver and passenger
Front seats, heated

Rear seat backrests individually folding, 50/50

Cup holders, front

Door mirrors, electrically operated, heated

Power plugs, 12V tunnel console and dash

Steering wheel, height and telescopically adjustable
Windows electrically operated up and down

Cruise control

Trip computer

Sunroof, glass, electrically operated

Automatically dimmed inner rearview mirror
Compass, including automatically dimmed inner rearview mirror
Volvo Navigation System (VNS)

Keyless drive

Sunglass holder

Rear armrest with cup holder and storage

Bottle holder / Wastebin holder

Grocery bag holder

Integrated telephone

Handset for telephone

* Standard. 4 No cost factory option. Option pricing is based on factory order and fitment.

C30S

$490
$805
$250
$125

$250
$145

$1,950
$3,900
$315

$2,150
$390
$500

$3,950
$650
$100
$250
$35
$35

$2,500
$250

C30LE

$490
$805
$250
$125

$250
$145

$1,950
$315

$2,150
$390
$500
$3,950
$650
$100
$250
$35
$35
$2,500
$250

C30 D5

$490
$805
$250
$125

$250
$145

$1,950
$3,900
$315

$2,150
$390
$500
$3,950
$650
$100
$250
$35
$35
$2,600
$250

C30T5

$490
$805
$250
$125

$2,150

$110
$3,950
$650
$100
$250
$35
$35
$2,5600
$250

SAFETY

Emergency Brake Assist (EBA)

Airbag, driver and passenger, dual stage

Front safety belts, automatic height adjustment and belt tensioner
Inflatable Curtain (IC)

Rain sensor

Side Impact Protection System (SIPS)

SIPS airbags in front seats

Three-point inertia reel safety belts, head restraints and
anti-submarining on all seats

Whiplash Protection System (WHIPS)
Stability and Traction Control (STC)
Dynamic Stability and Traction Control (DSTC)
Headlight wash system

First Aid kit

Park Assist, rear

Blind Spot Information System (BLIS)
Intelligent Driver Information System (IDIS)
Water repellent glass, rear view mirrors
Water repellent side windows

ALLOY WHEELS AND TYRES

7.0 x 17" Mestra

6.5 x 16" Cursa

6.6 x 16" Crius

7.0 x 17" Scotia

6.5 x 16" Celeus

7.5 x 18" Medea

7.5 x 18" Medusa

7.0 x 17" Zaurak, Silver Bright

7.0 x 17" Zaurak, Chrome

6.5 x 16" Cordelia

6.5 x 16" Ceryx

7.0 x 17" Spartacus

7.0 x 17" Zaurak, Diamond Cut

7.5 x 18" Atreus, Diamond Cut

Tempa spare

C30S

$2,190
$260
$100
$5650

$1,200
$80
$190

$1,600

a

a
$1,600

-
$5,000
$2,5600
$1,600
$3,950
$1,600
$1,750
$2,5600

C30LE

$2,190
$250
$100
$560

$1,200

$190

$1,500

-
$1,5600
-
$5,000
$2,500
$1,5600
$3,950
-
$1,5600
$1,750
$2,500

C30 D5

$2,190
$250
$100
$550

$1,200
$80
$190

$1,600
-

-
$1,600
a
$5,000
$2,600
$1,600
$3,950
$1,600
$1,750
$2,600

C30TS

N/A
N/A
$2,950
-

-
$250
$1,600

All prices are based on manufacturer's recommended retail prices. Dealer and statutory charges are additional and vary from state to state and model to model.
Dealer charges range from $1,350 to $2,750 and stamp duty ranges from 2% to 6.5% of the RRP plus dealer charges. Additionally, there are charges for
registration and compulsory third party insurance. Recommended retail prices are subject to change without notice. Option pricing is based on factory order
and fitment. New car warranty provides 3 years warranty with unlimited kilometres. Every new Volvo is covered by Volvo Road Care for the term of the warranty.
Volvo Road Care provides roadside assistance 24 hours a day, every day. The recommended retail prices are applicable to vehicles sold for permanent use in
Australiaand pricing and charges are current at the date of this brochure being November 2007. Information correct at date of printing. © Volvo Car Australia Pty Ltd.



