TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

	C30 S	C30 LE	C30 D5	C30 T5			
PRICED FROM*							
	\$34,450/\$35,950 Recommended retail prices, C30 S	\$38,450/\$39,950 Recommended retail prices, C30 LE	\$42,450/\$43,950 Recommended retail price, C30 D5	\$42,450/\$43,950 Recommended retail prices, C30 T5			
ENGINE / PERFORMANCE							
Engine	Five-cylinder, 20 valve DOHC petrol engine. Continually variable valve timing on inlet side.	Five-cylinder, 20 valve DOHC petrol engine. Continually variable valve timing on inlet side.	Five-cylinder diesel engine, 20 valve DOHC electronically-controlled turbocharger. Diesel particulate filter.	Five-cylinder, 20 valve DOHC turbocharged petrol engine. Continually variable valve timing on inlet and exhaust side.			
Location	Front transverse	Front transverse	Front transverse	Front transverse			
Drive	Front wheel drive	Front wheel drive	Front wheel drive	Front wheel drive			
Displacement	2435cc	2435cc	2400cc	2521cc			
Power output	125kW at 6000rpm	125kW at 6000rpm	132kW at 4000rpm	169kW at 5000rpm			
Torque	230Nm at 4400rpm	230Nm at 4400rpm	350Nm at 1750 - 3250rpm (A), 400Nm at 2000-2750rpm (M)	320Nm at 1500 - 5000rpm			
Acceleration 0-100km/h (M/A)	8.1 / 8.8 seconds	8.1 / 8.8 seconds	7.7 / 8.4 seconds	6.7 / 7.1 seconds			
Top speed (M/A)	220 / 215 km/h	220 / 215 km/h	225 / 220 km/h	240 / 235 km/h			
Fuel consumption, combined (M/A)	8.4 / 9.0 l /100km	8.4 / 9.0 I /100km	6.2 / 6.9 I /100km	8.7 / 9.4 I /100km			
CO ₂ Emission, combined (M/A)	200 / 214g/km	200 / 214g/km	164 / 182g/km	208 / 224g/km			
TRANSMISSION							
Manual	5-speed	5-speed	6-speed [†]	6-speed			
Automatic	5-speed adaptive Geartronic	5-speed adaptive Geartronic	5-speed adaptive Geartronic	5-speed adaptive Geartronic			
STEERING							
System	Electro-hydraulic	Electro-hydraulic	Electro-hydraulic	Electro-hydraulic			
Turns to lock	2.9	2.9	2.9	2.9			
Turning circle	10.6 metres	10.6 metres	10.6 metres	10.6 metres			
CHASSIS							
	Coilover strut front suspension	Coilover strut front suspension	Coilover strut front suspension	Coilover strut front suspension			
	Anti-dive anti-lift function	Anti-dive anti-lift function	Anti-dive anti-lift function	Anti-dive anti-lift function			
	Multi-link independent rear suspension	Multi-link independent rear suspension	Multi-link independent rear suspension	Multi-link independent rear suspension			
	Anti-roll bars front and rear	Anti-roll bars front and rear	Anti-roll bars front and rear	Anti-roll bars front and rear			
	Stability and Traction Control (STC)	Stability and Traction Control (STC)	Stability and Traction Control (STC)	Dynamic Stability and Traction Control (DSTC)			
	Sports chassis \$1,500	Sports chassis \$1,500	Sports chassis \$1,500	Sports chassis \$1,500			

	C30 S	C30 LE	C30 D5	C30 T5
BRAKES - Power assisted				
Front ventilated disc brakes, rear solid disc brakes with Anti	i-lock Brake System	(ABS) and Electro	onic Brake Distribu	ition (EBD)
LOAD CAPACITY				
Maximum trailer weight (braked)	900kg	900kg	900kg	900kg
WEIGHT				
	1437kg	1444kg	1498kg	1469kg
FUEL TANK				
Capacity	62 litres	62 litres	60 litres	60 litres
AUDIO				
Performance Sound AM/FM radio, 6 speakers	•	N/A	•	N/A
High-Performance Sound AM/FM radio, 8 speakers	\$1,350	•	\$1,350	•
Premium Sound AM/FM radio, 12 Dynaudio speakers	\$2,280	\$930	\$2,280	\$930
Audio controls in steering wheel	•	•	•	•
Single CD player	•	•	•	N/A
6 disc in-dash CD player	\$2,145#	\$795	\$2,145#	•
Auxiliary audio input	•	•	•	•
LIGHTING				
Courtesy illumination front and rear with delay	•	•	•	•
Foglights, front in spoiler	•	•	•	•
Foglight, rear	•	•	•	•
Illuminated vanity mirror, driver and passenger	•	•	•	•
Puddle lights, with electrically retractable door mirrors	\$250	•	\$250	•
Bi-Xenon headlights including headlight wash system	\$2,350	\$2,350	\$2,350	•
Active Bi-Xenon headlights including headlight wash system	\$2,750	\$2,750	\$2,750	\$350
TRIM				
Inlays (door handles, centre console):				
- Virtual White	•	•	A	_
- Aluminium	•	_	•	•
- Nordic Light Oak	\$395	•	\$395	\$395
Leather steering wheel	\$550	•	\$550	•
Leather gear knob	\$200	•	\$200	•
Leather handbrake	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250
INTERIOR				
Dalaro – Textile / Triottech (interior / seats)	•	•	•	_
Leather – dotcom (interior / seats)	\$2,850	•	\$2,850	
Textile floormats				

	C30 S	C30 LE	C30 D5	C30 T5
SECURITY AND STYLING				
Central locking, remote-controlled including fuel filler				
Door locks and revolving cylinders	•		•	
Electronic immobiliser	•	•	•	•
Home Safe and Approach Lighting systems	•	•	•	
Shiftlock and key lock automatic transmission	•	•	•	•
Laminated side windows	\$490	\$490	\$490	\$490
Volvo Guard Alarm with remote control	\$805	\$805	\$805	\$805
Mass Movement Sensor	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250
Inclination sensor	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$125
INTERIOR EQUIPMENT				
Electronic climate control	•		•	•
Cabin pollen filter	•	•	•	N/A
Interior Air Quality System with sensor (IAQS)	\$250	\$250	\$250	•
Humidity sensor	\$145	\$145	\$145	\$145
Adjustable lumbar support, driver and passenger	•	•	•	•
Front seats electrically adjustable, driver	\$1,950		\$1,950	•
Front seats electrically adjustable, driver and passenger	\$3,900	\$1,950	\$3,900	\$1,950
Front seats, heated	\$315	\$315	\$315	•
Rear seat backrests individually folding, 50/50	•		•	
Cup holders, front	•		•	•
Door mirrors, electrically operated, heated	•		•	
Power plugs, 12V tunnel console and dash	•		•	
Steering wheel, height and telescopically adjustable	•	•	•	•
Windows electrically operated up and down	•	•	•	•
Cruise control	•	•	•	•
Trip computer	•	•	•	•
Sunroof, glass, electrically operated	\$2,150	\$2,150	\$2,150	\$2,150
Automatically dimmed inner rearview mirror	\$390	\$390	\$390	•
Compass, including automatically dimmed inner rearview mirror	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$110
Volvo Navigation System (VNS)	\$3,950	\$3,950	\$3,950	\$3,950
Keyless drive	\$650	\$650	\$650	\$650
Sunglass holder	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Rear armrest with cup holder and storage	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250
Bottle holder / Wastebin holder	\$35	\$35	\$35	\$35
Grocery bag holder	\$35	\$35	\$35	\$35
Integrated telephone				
mogrator totophone	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500

	C30 S	C30 LE	C30 D5	C30 T5
SAFETY				
Emergency Brake Assist (EBA)	•	•	•	•
Airbag, driver and passenger, dual stage	•	•	•	•
Front safety belts, automatic height adjustment and belt tensioner	•	•	•	•
Inflatable Curtain (IC)	•	•	•	•
Rain sensor	\$250	\$250	\$250	•
Side Impact Protection System (SIPS)	•	•	•	•
SIPS airbags in front seats	•	•	•	•
Three-point inertia reel safety belts, head restraints and anti-submarining on all seats	•	•	•	•
Whiplash Protection System (WHIPS)	•	•	•	•
Stability and Traction Control (STC)	•	•	•	N/A
Dynamic Stability and Traction Control (DSTC)	\$2,190	\$2,190	\$2,190	•
Headlight wash system	\$250	\$250	\$250	•
First Aid kit	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Park Assist, rear	\$550	\$550	\$550	\$550
Blind Spot Information System (BLIS)	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$1,200
Intelligent Driver Information System (IDIS)	•	•	•	•
Water repellent glass, rear view mirrors	\$80	•	\$80	•
Water repellent side windows	\$190	\$190	\$190	\$190
ALLOY WHEELS AND TYRES				
7.0 x 17" Mestra	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500	•
6.5 x 16" Cursa	•	•	_	•
6.5 x 16" Crius	•	•	•	•
7.0 x 17" Scotia	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500	•
6.5 x 16" Celeus	•	_	•	•
7.5 x 18" Medea	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	N/A
7.5 x 18" Medusa	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	N/A
7.0 x 17" Zaurak, Silver Bright	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500	•
7.0 x 17" Zaurak, Chrome	\$3,950	\$3,950	\$3,950	\$2,950
6.5 x 16" Cordelia	•	•	A	•
6.5 x 16" Ceryx	•	•	•	•
7.0 x 17" Spartacus	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500	_
7.0 x 17" Zaurak, Diamond Cut	\$1,750	\$1,750	\$1,750	\$250
7.5 x 18" Atreus, Diamond Cut	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$1,500
Tempa spare	•	•	•	•

All prices are based on manufacturer's recommended retail prices. Dealer and statutory charges are additional and vary from state to state and model to model. Dealer charges range from \$1,350 to \$2,750 and stamp duty ranges from 2% to 6.5% of the RRP plus dealer charges. Additionally, there are charges for registration and compulsory third party insurance. Recommended retail prices are subject to change without notice. Option pricing is based on factory order and fitment. New car warranty provides 3 years warranty with unlimited kilometres. Every new Volvo is covered by Volvo Road Care for the term of the warranty. Volvo Road Care provides roadside assistance 24 hours a day, every day. The recommended retail prices are applicable to vehicles sold for permanent use in Australia and pricing and charges are current at the date of this brochure being November 2007. Information correct at date of printing. © Volvo Car Australia Pty Ltd.